GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4240
ANSWERED ON:21.04.2010

ADMISSION IN KV UNDER DISCRETIONARY QUOTA
Singh Shri Yashvir

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of admissions given in Kendriya Vidyalaya during the 2009-10 i.e. between 1st March, 2009 to 31st October, 2009 under the discretionary quota;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the number of children admitted in these schools belonging to the families living below poverty line?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(@) & (b) During 2009-10, 1865 children were admitted in Kendriya Vidyalayas under the special dispensation admission quota of Minister of Human Resource Development and 1009 children were admitted under the special dispensation quota of Members of Parliament.

(c) Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan receives recommendations for admission of children in Kendriya Vidyalaya under Special Dispensation Quota, but does not maintain information about economic status of their families.A
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